
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0765R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/22/2021 Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2021 10/11/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FIRST AMENDMENTS TO THE SUB-RECIPIENT FUNDING
AGREEMENTS WITH ARROWHEAD ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AGENCY (“AEOA”) AND
NORTHEAST MINNESOTA OFFICE OF JOB TRAINING (“NEMOJT”) FOR EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SERVICES FOR DISLOCATED VERSO EMPLOYEES TO INCREASE THE FUNDING
AMOUNTS BY $21,640 FOR AEOA AND $32,250 FOR NEMOJT AND TO EXTEND THE TERM OF
THE AGREEMENTS TO JUNE 30, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A, 2. Attachment B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council10/11/2021 1

City of Duluth Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

